Trade Payables USD  14,973.04  6,991.95

Trade Payables AED  25.91  26.62

Trade Payables GBP  1,073.81  846.70

Trade Payables NGN  3.07  56.61

Forward Contract USD  -   -

Borrowings Euro  -   2,100.00

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  17,720.05  11,956.49

Financial assets

Trade Receivable Euro  1,676.57  876.36

Trade Receivable USD  1,289.54  4,816.88

Other Receivable USD  319.03  -

Bank Balance EURO  1,916.22  17.73

Bank Balance USD  502.41  4.89

Interest accrued on the loan given to Related Party
(Euro)

 9.77  25.89

Loan given to Related Party (Euro)  3,237.82  407.24

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  8,951.36  6,148.99

Net exposure to foreign currency assets/ (liabilities)  (8,768.69)  (5,807.50)

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity due to changes in Euro,USD,AED,GBP and NGN with all other variables
held constant. The below impact on the Company's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged
foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

Currencies 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Increase by
2%

Decrease
by 2%

Increase by
2%

Decrease
by 2%

Euro  103.92  (103.92)  (12.15)  12.15

USD  (257.24)  257.24  (43.40)  43.40

AED  (0.52)  0.52  (0.53)  0.53

GBP  (21.48)  21.48  (16.93)  16.93

NGN  (0.06)  0.06  (1.13)  1.13

(ii) Ca  o  and ai  alue inte e t ate i

Interest rate risk arises from the sensitivity of the financial liabilities to changes in market rate of interest. The entity's
exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate relates primarily to the current borrowings with floating interest
rate.

According to the Company, interest rate risk exposure is only for floating rate borrowings. For floating rate liabilities, the
analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding
for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key